SODECOTON Genel Müdürlüğü, Kaélé ve Ngong fabrikalarının modernizasyonu ve 
kapasitelerinin artırılması için dört (04) parti elektrik ekipmanının tedariki için Açık Uluslararası 
İhale Çağrısı başlatmıştır.  
İşlemin tahmini maliyeti, tüm vergiler dahil olmak üzere, ön etütler sonucunda,  
1. lot için 370.000.000 (üç yüz yetmiş milyon) FCFA,  
2. lot için 50.000.000 (elli milyon) FCFA,  
3. lot için 160.000.000 (yüz altmış milyon) FCFA ve  
4. lot için 75.000.000 (yetmiş beş milyon) FCFA olarak hesaplanmıştır. 
Bu İhale Çağrısı, aşağıdaki şekilde dağıtılan dört (04) lot halinde başlatılmıştır:  
Lot No. 1: Sert bakır elektrik kablolarının temini; 
Lot No. 2: Kablo tepsisi temini; 
Lot No. 3: Kablolama aksesuarlarının temini; 
Lot No.

[...]

liquid assets, unencumbered real assets, lines of credit, and other financial means 
(independent of any contractual advance payment) sufficient to meet the construction cash 
flow requirements estimated as ETB 400,000,000 (ETB Four Hundred Million) or US$ 3,300,000 
(US$ three Million three hundred thousand) for the subject contract (s) net of the Bidders 
other commitments.  
(ii) Minimum average annual construction turnover of ETB 2,500,000,000(ETB Two Billion and 
five Hundred Million) or US$ 20,000,000 (US$ twenty Million), calculated as total certified 

payments received for and/or completed within the last 5(Five) contracts in progress years, 
divided by 5(Five)years, starting 1st January 2020.  
(iii) Specific Experience: A minimum number of similar contracts specified below that have 
been satisfactorily and substantially completed as a prime contractor, joint venture member, 
management contractor or sub-contractor8 between 1st January 2020 and application 
submission deadline:  
(i) One (I) contract with a minimum value of ETB 1,800,000,000 (ETB one Billion Eight Hundred 
Million) or USD 15,000,000 (US$ fifteen Million) OR –  
(ii) two (2) contracts each with minimum value of ETB 950,000,000 (ETB Nine Hundred fifty 
Million) or USD 7,500,000 (US$ Seven Million five Hundred Thousand) and (iv) for the above 
and any other contracts completed and under implementation as prime contractor, joint 
venture member, management contractor or sub-contractor on or after the first day of the 
calendar year during the period stipulated in 4.2 (a) above, a minimum construction

[...]

designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address on 29 May 2025, 
10:30 pm or (immediately after the bids submission deadline). 
All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of ETB 20,000,000(ETB Twenty million only) or 
US$ 160,000 (USD One Hundred Sixty Thousand) 
All Bids must be accompanied by a Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (SEA) and/or Sexual 
Harassment (SH) Declaration. 
The address (es) referred to above is (are): Ministry of Water and Energy 2nd Floor, Room No. 
220 Second Urban Water Supply and Sanitation Project.